

175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA (585) 242-9600 Phone (585) 242-9620 Fax November 27, 2012

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

Subject: Authority to Act as an Agent to FCC

**Applicant: GE MDS LLC.** 

**Product: MDS MERCURY3650** 

**FCC ID:** E5MDS-MERCIDU3A IDU chassis **FCC ID:** E5MDS-MERCODU3A ODU chassis

## Gentlemen:

This is your letter of authorization to accept our appointment of Elliott Laboratories LLC (NTS Silicon Valley) as Agent for GE MDS 175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA, to sign applications before the Commission and to make representations to you on our behalf. Elliott Laboratories is to receive and exchange data between our company and the Commission. This authorization is made pursuant to Section 2.911(c) of the FCC Rules and expires on expiration date.

I hereby certify on behalf of GE MDS 175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA ("Applicant") that neither Applicant nor any party to the application (officers, directors, and 5% shareholders) is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. 21 U.S.C. 853a.

Signed: Mame: Dennis McCarthy ......

**Dennis McCarthy** 

Agency Compliance Engineer GE Digital Energy -MDS 175 Science Parkway Rochester NY 14620

Phone (585) 242-8440

Email <a href="mailto:Dennis.McCarthy2@GE.com">Dennis.McCarthy2@GE.com</a>